

49218.7

TIP NO

1.147 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, CONCRETE & PAVEMENT MARKINGS

ROCK MERRITT AVE FROM NORTH OF BUTNER RD TO NORTH OF BOXCAR ST

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO			HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC			FAYETTEVILLE, NC		RALEIGH, NC		
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		119,500.00		149,500.00		150,000.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		17,000.00		50,000.00		15,000.00	
0003	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING (SP)	Lump Sum		238,150.00		294,000.00		410,000.00	
0004	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	330	CY	53.00	17,490.00	25.00	8,250.00	50.00	16,500.00
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	40	TON	90.00	3,600.00	64.00	2,560.00	75.00	3,000.00
0006	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	100	SY	4.50	450.00	7.00	700.00	9.00	900.00
0007	0335000000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE (60")	28	LF	450.00	12,600.00	751.00	21,028.00	600.00	16,800.00
0008	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	84	LF	115.00	9,660.00	105.00	8,820.00	105.00	8,820.00
0009	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	12	LF	205.00	2,460.00	127.00	1,524.00	113.00	1,356.00
0010	0335400000-E	305	24" DRAINAGE PIPE	16	LF	230.00	3,680.00	200.00	3,200.00	175.00	2,800.00
0011	0402000000-E	310	48" RC PIPE CULV III	20	LF	430.00	8,600.00	730.00	14,600.00	375.00	7,500.00
0012	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	24	LF	160.00	3,840.00	116.00	2,784.00	125.00	3,000.00
0013	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	56	LF	145.00	8,120.00	130.00	7,280.00	130.00	7,280.00
0014	0449000000-E	310	*** RC PIPE CULV CLASS V (18")	40	LF	170.00	6,800.00	135.00	5,400.00	135.00	5,400.00
0015	0973100000-E	330	***WLD STL PIPE GRAD B IN SOIL (60",0.875")	78	LF	2,657.00	207,246.00	3,700.00	288,600.00	4,000.00	312,000.00
0016	0973300000-E	330	***WLD STL PIPE GRAD B NOT IN SOIL (60",0.875")	10	LF	0.01	0.10	0.01	0.10	1.00	10.00
0017	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) (48" PIPE REHABILITATION CIPP LINER)	76	LF	748.00	56,848.00	811.00	61,636.00	850.00	64,600.00
0018	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	60	TON	80.00	4,800.00	70.00	4,200.00	70.00	4,200.00
0019	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50	TON	80.00	4,000.00	70.00	3,500.00	70.00	3,500.00
0020	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	644	SY	11.00	7,084.00	15.75	10,143.00	10.00	6,440.00
0021	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (10")	11,236	SY	12.65	142,135.40	18.75	210,675.00	13.00	146,068.00
0022	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (3")	5,173	SY	6.50	33,624.50	10.00	51,730.00	9.00	46,557.00
0023	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (7")	195	SY	18.00	3,510.00	27.75	5,411.25	35.00	6,825.00
0024	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	2,684	SY	12.50	33,550.00	20.00	53,680.00	10.00	26,840.00
0025	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	3,005	TON	70.00	210,350.00	91.60	275,258.00	100.00	300,500.00
0026	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	2,090	TON	70.00	146,300.00	95.35	199,281.50	100.00	209,000.00
0027	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	3,220	TON	70.00	225,400.00	90.25	290,605.00	120.00	386,400.00
0028	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	445	TON	581.00	258,545.00	559.00	248,755.00	700.00	311,500.00
0029	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	50	TON	220.00	11,000.00	250.00	12,500.00	175.00	8,750.00
0030	2220000000-E	838	REINFORCED ENDWALLS	11.8	CY	1,900.00	22,420.00	3,100.00	36,580.00	3,300.00	38,940.00
0031	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	5	CY	800.00	4,000.00	1,150.00	5,750.00	800.00	4,000.00
0032	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	12	EA	7,600.00	91,200.00	11,100.00	133,200.00	5,750.00	69,000.00
0033	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	7.9	LF	400.00	3,160.00	1,160.00	9,164.00	400.00	3,160.00
0034	2366000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.24 STD	1	EA	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,315.00	1,315.00	1,250.00	1,250.00

49218.7

Sep 17, 2025

DF00514

TIP NO

1.147 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, CONCRETE & PAVEMENT MARKINGS

ROCK MERRITT AVE FROM NORTH OF BUTNER RD TO NORTH OF BOXCAR ST

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY			
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC		FAYETTEVILLE, NC		RALEIGH, NC			
0035	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (E)	3	EA	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,600.00	4,800.00	1,350.00	4,050.00
0036	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (F)	4	EA	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	1,400.00	5,600.00
0037	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (G)	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
0038	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) (CONCRETE LID 840.04 WITH MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 840.55)	2	EA	3,150.00	6,300.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
0039	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	420	LF	60.00	25,200.00	60.00	25,200.00	65.00	27,300.00
0040	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	90	SY	150.00	13,500.00	150.00	13,500.00	200.00	18,000.00
0041	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	35	EA	3,250.00	113,750.00	3,250.00	113,750.00	3,600.00	126,000.00
0042	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	80	SY	150.00	12,000.00	150.00	12,000.00	165.00	13,200.00
0043	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) (REMOVE AND REPLACE 2'-6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER)	150	LF	100.00	15,000.00	115.00	17,250.00	90.00	13,500.00
0044	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1	EA	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
0045	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1	EA	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0046	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	52	TON	125.00	6,500.00	119.00	6,188.00	97.00	5,044.00
0047	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	15	TON	90.00	1,350.00	110.00	1,650.00	135.00	2,025.00
0048	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	695	SY	4.00	2,780.00	5.00	3,475.00	2.00	1,390.00
0049	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN (E)	367	SF	24.00	8,808.00	19.37	7,108.79	20.00	7,340.00
0050	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	1,016.5	LF	7.55	7,674.58	0.74	752.21	8.00	8,132.00
0051	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	90	EA	225.00	20,250.00	208.65	18,778.50	195.00	17,550.00
0052	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	19	EA	15.00	285.00	10.70	203.30	10.00	190.00
0053	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	710	SF	7.10	5,041.00	8.56	6,077.60	9.00	6,390.00
0054	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	330	SF	8.55	2,821.50	17.50	5,775.00	14.00	4,620.00
0055	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	390	SF	8.75	3,412.50	8.51	3,318.90	9.00	3,510.00
0056	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	6	EA	6,100.00	36,600.00	11,600.00	69,600.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
0057	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	50	EA	46.00	2,300.00	80.00	4,000.00	60.00	3,000.00
0058	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	160	LF	25.00	4,000.00	41.00	6,560.00	30.00	4,800.00
0059	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	90	DAY	415.00	37,350.00	490.00	44,100.00	850.00	76,500.00
0060	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	16,420	LF	0.69	11,329.80	0.69	11,329.80	0.69	11,329.80
0061	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	180	LF	1.10	198.00	1.10	198.00	1.10	198.00
0062	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	2,290	LF	1.53	3,503.70	1.53	3,503.70	1.53	3,503.70
0063	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	100	LF	11.64	1,164.00	11.64	1,164.00	11.64	1,164.00
0064	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	740	LF	15.98	11,825.20	15.98	11,825.20	15.98	11,825.20
0065	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	40	EA	110.00	4,400.00	110.00	4,400.00	110.00	4,400.00
0066	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	15	EA	110.00	1,650.00	110.00	1,650.00	110.00	1,650.00
0067	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	16,420	LF	0.45	7,389.00	0.45	7,389.00	0.45	7,389.00
0068	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	180	LF	0.57	102.60	0.57	102.60	0.57	102.60
0069	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	2,290	LF	0.83	1,900.70	0.83	1,900.70	0.83	1,900.70

49218.7

Sep 17, 2025

DF00514

TIP NO

1.147 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, CONCRETE & PAVEMENT MARKINGS

ROCK MERRITT AVE FROM NORTH OF BUTNER RD TO NORTH OF BOXCAR ST

						BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY			
						ROCKY MOUNT, NC	FAYETTEVILLE, NC	RALEIGH, NC			
0070	4830000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"	100	LF	3.46	346.00	3.46	346.00	3.46	346.00
0071	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	740	LF	7.32	5,416.80	7.32	5,416.80	7.32	5,416.80
0072	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	40	EA	60.00	2,400.00	60.00	2,400.00	60.00	2,400.00
0073	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	15	EA	60.00	900.00	60.00	900.00	60.00	900.00
0074	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) (YIELD LINE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, 24")	230	LF	11.35	2,610.50	11.35	2,610.50	11.35	2,610.50
0075	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) (YIELD LINE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 24", 90 MILLS)	230	LF	11.35	2,610.50	11.35	2,610.50	11.35	2,610.50
0076	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	240	EA	9.00	2,160.00	9.00	2,160.00	9.00	2,160.00
0077	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	715	LF	4.48	3,203.20	3.25	2,323.75	3.25	2,323.75
0078	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	140	TON	90.00	12,600.00	110.00	15,400.00	50.00	7,000.00
0079	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	15	TON	100.00	1,500.00	110.00	1,650.00	95.00	1,425.00
0080	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	150	TON	75.00	11,250.00	75.00	11,250.00	40.00	6,000.00
0081	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	1,750.00	875.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00
0082	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	1.96	196.00	4.00	400.00	4.00	400.00
0083	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	600.00	300.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00
0084	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	260	LF	4.50	1,170.00	5.00	1,300.00	5.00	1,300.00
0085	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	30	CY	30.00	900.00	44.00	1,320.00	50.00	1,500.00
0086	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,200	SY	3.00	3,600.00	2.00	2,400.00	2.25	2,700.00
0087	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	3.75	375.00	7.00	700.00	7.00	700.00
0088	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	325	LF	3.50	1,137.50	4.00	1,300.00	4.00	1,300.00
0089	6045000000-E	SP	*** TEMPORARY PIPE (15")	100	LF	34.52	3,452.00	103.00	10,300.00	60.00	6,000.00
0090	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	4	EA	800.00	3,200.00	250.00	1,000.00	150.00	600.00
0091	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	15	LB	9.00	135.00	20.00	300.00	20.00	300.00
0092	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	130	LF	16.00	2,080.00	15.00	1,950.00	20.00	2,600.00
0093	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	5,850.00	2,925.00	4,500.00	2,250.00	4,500.00	2,250.00
0094	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	1.96	98.00	6.25	312.50	6.25	312.50
0095	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	600.00	150.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,200.00	300.00
0096	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	1.96	98.00	6.00	300.00	6.00	300.00
0097	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5	TON	600.00	300.00	1,300.00	650.00	1,200.00	600.00
0098	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	40	LF	375.00	15,000.00	190.00	7,600.00	150.00	6,000.00
0099	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	50.00	650.00	1.00	13.00	1.00	13.00
0100	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,360.00	1,360.00	568.95	568.95
0101	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION - TYPE 2)	2	EA	75.00	150.00	340.00	680.00	295.00	590.00
0102	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION CLEANOUT)	4	EA	150.00	600.00	245.00	980.00	100.00	400.00
0103	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT)	6	EA	750.00	4,500.00	1,360.00	8,160.00	250.00	1,500.00

49218.7

TIP NO

1.147 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, CONCRETE & PAVEMENT MARKINGS

ROCK MERRITT AVE FROM NORTH OF BUTNER RD TO NORTH OF BOXCAR ST

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH

COMPANY

ROCKY MOUNT, NC

FAYETTEVILLE, NC

RALEIGH, NC

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL 2,390,597.08

TOTAL 2,990,223.20

TOTAL 3,077,777.00

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL 2,390,597.08

SUB-TOTAL 2,990,223.20

SUB-TOTAL 3,077,777.00

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

1

2,390,597.08

HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC

2

2,990,223.20

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

3

3,077,777.00

DocuSigned by:

*Ned Butler*

B42B449E08FF469...